TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM751610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A., dba MEGY BANK	FORMERLY AMEGY BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	08/25/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL PLANT SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	95 SOUTHBELT INDUSTRIAL DR	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77047-7011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	THORPE SPECIALTY SERVICES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6833 KIRBYVILLE ST	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77033-1107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	INDUSTRIAL FLOORING SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	6833 KIRBYVILLE ST	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77033-1107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	PLANT INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	6833 KIRBYVILLE ST	
City:	Hiouston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77033-1107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	J T THORPE COMPANY	
Street Address:	6833 KIRBYVILLE ST	
City:	Houston	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0239

900716566

State/Country	TEVAC	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77033-1107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	THORPE-SUNBELT, INC	
Street Address:	6833 KIRBYVILLE ST	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77033-1107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	THORPE INTERNATIONAL SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	6833 KIRBYVILLE ST	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77033-1107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4560994	DURALITE
Registration Number:	4463920	FIBERLITE
Registration Number:	4653422	HOTSEAL FURNACE PENETRATION SEALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman LLP

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Dr., Ste. 1100 West Tower **Address Line 4:** West Palm Baech, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0402887
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0240

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement described as follows (the "Agreement"):

Security Agreement dated May 1, 2014 executed by INDUSTRIAL PLANT SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation, THORPE SPECIALTY SERVICES CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, APRM, Inc., a Texas corporation, INDUSTRIAL FLOORING SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation, PLANT INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation, J T THORPE COMPANY, a Texas corporation, THORPE-SUNBELT, INC., a Texas corporation, and THORPE INTERNATIONAL SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation in favor of AMEGY BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, filed of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2014 under Reel 005273 and Frame 0231 and as filed on September 10, 2014 under Reel 005360 and Frame 0290.

The Agreement covers and affects, among other property, certain trademark assets therein described and set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Released Trademark Assets</u>"). Capitalized terms not defined herein or in <u>Schedule 1</u> shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreements.

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK, (formerly known as AMEGY BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION), as Administrative Agent, ("Secured Party") hereby RELEASES and DISCHARGES the Released Trademark Assets from all liens, rights, titles, interests, assignments and security interests covering the Released Trademark Assets held by Secured Party by virtue of the Agreement.

Secured Party hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

[Signature page follows]

 $128808985 v.1\ 0014347/00105$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0241

EXECUTED as of August , 2022.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK (f/k/a Amegy Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent

By	MARAN
Name:	Mario Gagetia
Title:	Vice President

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 2 2022 by of ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA AMEGY BANK, a national banking association, on behalf of said national banking

association in its capacity as Administrative Agent.

DAWNA L LISNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXP. 03/11/24
NOTARY ID 44388-0

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 3-11-24

[Signature Page for Release of Trademark Security Interests]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0242

SCHEDULE 1

Released Trademark Assets

DURALITE Mark, Application Serial No. 85/802,509; Registration No. 4560994; (owned by Thorpe Specialty Services Corporation) (United States)

FIBERLITE Mark, Application Serial No. 85/802,508; Registration No. 4463920; (owned by Thorpe Specialty Services Corporation) (United States)

HOTSEAL FURNACE PENETRATION Mark, Application Serial No. 85/802,511; Registration No. 4653422; (owned by Thorpe Specialty Services Corporation) (United States)

SUPERFOLD Mark, Application Serial No. 867/18 (owned by Thorpe Specialty Services Corporation) (Saudi Arabia)

Z-BLOK Mark, Application Serial No. 865/95 (owned by Thorpe Specialty Services Corporation) (Saudi Arabia)

All of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing Trademark and any agreement granting any right to use the foregoing Trademark (and all amendments, supplements, restatements and modifications thereof or thereto from time to time).

Any claim for past, present or future infringement or dilution of the foregoing Trademark or breach of any foregoing Trademark License, or for injury to the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 08/26/2022